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Fun One  

Finger Lakes Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Fun One Regional Races 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with the sessions on Saturday run on 

the "long" 3.4 mile course.  On Sunday, the “short” 2.45 mile course was used. The event 

occurred on September 17
th

 and 18
th

 of 2022.  The weekend consisted of eight (8) race groups. 

Groups 1-6 used a sanction number of 22-R-57193. Race group 7 and 8 used the sanction of 22-

VINT-58321. 

 On Saturday morning, each race group was scheduled to have a 20 minute qualifying 

session. The schedule was very tight, and the sessions were shortened to 17 minutes. Following 

qualifying, each group had a 25 minute race that was based on the earlier qualifying results. 

Group 1 ran to the 25 minute length, but all groups following had their session length 

shortened to 22 minutes. Group 3 had their race shortened due to an on-track incident. On 

Sunday morning, each race group had a 20 minute qualifying session that was shortened to 17 

minutes again. Following qualifying, each group had a scheduled 25 minute race that was based 

on the earlier qualifying results. These were shortened to 22 minutes as well. Group 2 had an 

early checker. Group 3 had a black-flag all on lap 5, so a re-grid from lap 4 running order was 

necessary. The clock was stopped to allow the competitors to get at least a few more laps 

under green. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 8 all weekend. The timing and scoring 

crew was great, and I look forward to working with everyone next year! 

  



Fun One  

Fun One Saturday 

Car Counts (22-R-57193) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 22 1 1  

Group 2 21 1 2  

Group 3 16 2 
 

 

Group 4 27 1 
 

 

Group 5 24 1 1  

Group 6 19 
  

 

TOTALS 129 6 4  

 

Fun One Saturday 

Car Counts (22-VINT-58321) 

 Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 7 19 2 1  

Group 8 12 2 
 

 

TOTALS 31 4 
 

 

 

Fun One Sunday 

Car Counts (22-R-57193) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 17 2 1 
 

Group 2 20 
 

1 
 

Group 3 12 2 1 
 

Group 4 25 2  
 

Group 5 25 
 

 
 

Group 6 16 1 1 
 

TOTALS 115 7 4 
 

 

Fun One Sunday 

Car Counts (22-VINT-58321) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 7 17 1 1 
 

Group 8 11 1  
 

TOTALS 28 2 1 
 

 

Insurance Count is 179 (the sum of unique driver, class, and car combinations). The difference 

from the sum of finishers above and counts is that some drivers competed on only one day. 



Fun One  

Results have been loaded to speedhive/mylaps: 

Fun One “Long” 2022 

https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Events/2053329 

Fun One “Short” 2022 

https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Events/2053320 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on http://www.flr-scca.com. 

  



Fun One  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Driver 

2:10.142 HRG5 9/17/2022 James Glass 

2:17.531 SM2 9/17/2022 Adam Figarsky 

 

Track Records (Short Course) 
Time Class Date Driver 

1:19:838 FX 9/18/2022 Daniel Joseph Galiffa 

1:29.912 SM2 9/18/2022 Adam Figarsky 

1:28.560 SMX 9/18/2022 Jake Walker 

1:14:137 SPO 9/18/2022 Andrew Trought 

1:22.326 STU 9/18/2022 Nick Leverone 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

28 

135 

71 

63 

29 

13 

193 

31 

32 

07 

34 

98 

122 

55 

19 

73 

123 

88 

42 

40 

154 

94 

35 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

3 

1 

8 

2 

2 

3 

9 

1 

4 

Name 

Bob Beede 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Jake Walker 

John Hotz 

Brian FitzGerald 

Mark McAllister 

Keith Hammitte 

Andrew Riley 

John Grzech 

David Ciufo 

Thomas Paolino 

James Pettinato 

Michael Allenbaugh 

TJ Hanifan 

Scott McAllister 

Paul Saltanis 

Valerie Heun 

Steve Metzman 

James Nealon 

Mary Hartman 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

Jeff Knittel 

Douglas Oare 

Member_ID 

127829 

236162_1 

673646 

445857 

302368_1 

180427 

344446 

230033_4 

161017_1 

148770_1 

497915 

275711 

352747 

261308 

452297 

14254 

337890 

661575 

161064_1 

116260 

358031 

384920 

652835 

Region 

NER 

PHL 

NEP 

WDC 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

NNJ 

NEP 

SJR 

MHR 

FLR 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

Bucc 

FLR 

GLN 

CNY 

NNJ 

Class 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

STL 

HP 

FP 

Best Tm 

2:12.937 

2:14.733 

2:15.699 

2:15.784 

2:15.915 

2:16.252 

2:17.243 

2:17.863 

2:18.075 

2:18.199 

2:18.980 

2:22.768 

2:26.029 

2:26.694 

2:28.421 

2:29.675 

2:31.577 

2:33.188 

2:34.301 

2:39.085 

2:45.669 

2:51.606 

3:02.517 

In Lap 

6 

6 

7 

4 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

2 

4 

7 

5 

7 

3 

4 

3 

3 

1 

5 

1 

Hometown 

Northampton MA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Geneva NY 

Webster NY 

Port Clyde ME 

Redding CT 

Mountain Top PA 

Livonia NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Scranton PA 

Galloway NJ 

Albany NY 

Brockport NY 

Monroe CT 

Galloway NJ 

Margate NJ 

New Port Richey Fl 

Rochester NY 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Liverpool NY 

Chatham NJ 

Sponsor 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Way Delivery 

Flatout 

Hotztuff Racing 

Geneva Coach 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Riley Racing 

Emerson Oil Co 

DPS Nutrition 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

Jennifer McAllister 

Country Organics Inc. 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

iBusiness Technologies 

None 

Chittenango Auto 

Make/Model 

2008 Honda Civic Si/black 

2010 BMW 135i/WHITE 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

2006 Mazda MX5/yellow/black 

1986 Mazda RX-7/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1988 BMW M3/Silver / Pink 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/orange 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/White 

1993 Nissan Sentra/yellow/red 

2015 Mazda MX-5 Miata/Black and White 

2002 BMW 330Ci/RWB 

1994 Nissan Sentra/Yellow 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1961 MG Midget/ 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red/ white/ blu 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 08:25     Time Final 09:07 

Printed: 9/17/2022 9:05:43 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Phil Kelley, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp 1 EP FP HP GTL STL SPU T3 

Gp1 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:03:01 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 08:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

21 

111 

42 

82 

112 

07 

66 

9 

27 

26 

14 

67 

55 

65 

4 

13 

43 

12 

22 

47 

68 

88 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

Name 

Todd Parks 

Mike Meyers 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Daniel Joseph Galiffa 

Ted Strang 

Bill Watts 

Gary Vizioli 

Steven Nelson 

Chris Brassard 

Christopher S. Mosley 

William Shields 

Tom Goodhart 

Mark Green 

John Bertolini 

Gregory Koziarz 

Trevor Miller 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Alex Gee 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Niteal Bhatt 

Shaz Samji 

Member_ID 

637268 

401836 

336292 

141661 

517049 

448172 

320717 

399261 

147020 

394291 

252273 

471546 

449171 

476150 

477061 

617159 

319158_3 

81822_1 

524718 

1951 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

MBR 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

NNJ 

MHR 

NNJ 

CFR 

WDC 

GLN 

NNJ 

CNY 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

WNY 

FLR 

Class 

P1 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FX 

FC 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

P2 

SRFx 

SRFx 

FA 

SRFx 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

P1 

P1 

Best Tm 

1:55.998 

1:59.593 

2:00.267 

2:01.110 

2:01.497 

2:04.631 

2:11.383 

2:11.771 

2:12.016 

2:12.077 

2:13.852 

2:13.857 

2:15.168 

2:20.127 

2:20.337 

2:22.946 

2:23.196 

2:30.228 

2:32.968 

2:52.035 

In Lap 

5 

6 

6 

3 

7 

2 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

4 

6 

4 

5 

6 

6 

6 

4 

1 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Winchendon MA 

Penfield NY 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Erie PA 

Rush NY 

Tiverton RI 

Vernon NJ 

Roseland NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Sunrise FL 

Avon NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Cazenovia  NY 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Newfield NY 

Alden NY 

Burlington ON 

Burlington ON 

Sponsor 

Philly Motorsports 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Tarantula Racing; Mazda; Hoosier; Summit Racing 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

My Three Sons Racing 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Rebel Gears/Midstate Upholstery 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. 

Quadrini Racing; Hoosier 

SuperCars Canada 

SCC Autosport 

Make/Model 

2012 Critter CSR1/Black 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2009 Mazda USF 2000 MZR/Black 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

2004 Lola Beasley B2/White 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Blue/Yellow 

2000 Protoform P2/Orange 

2016 QRE F-500 QRE  Invader/Yellow 

2015 Norma M20 fc/White 

2015 Prototype Praga R1T/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 08:45     Time Final 09:20 

Printed: 9/17/2022 9:17:27 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp 2 CFC FA FC FE FE2 ASR P1 P2 FM FS FX SRFx  FF CF FV F5 F6 FST 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:27:08 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 08:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

04 

76 

114 

40 

105 

30 

88 

69 

2 

63 

92 

82 

23 

98 

14 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

3 

Name 

Andrew Trought 

Chris Durbin 

Mark Mercurio 

Richard Ruckh 

Jason Anderson 

Thomas  J. Kelly 

John Shannon 

Andrej Balanc 

Mike Frost 

Jeffrey Pascale 

John Gatzemeyer 

Frank Dalene 

Thomas Brown 

Kenneth Relation 

Douglas Cross 

Mike Wilkinson 

Member_ID 

439814 

355734 

487129 

322875 

553863 

222249_1 

415490 

308599 

220866 

536747 

523008 

515913 

198854 

513689 

447231 

488630 

Region 

SJR 

SWV 

WNY 

CHI 

MBR 

NER 

CNY 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

NYR 

GLN 

MHR 

FLR 

GLN 

Class 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

ITE 

T2 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

Best Tm 

1:53.943 

1:54.828 

1:57.471 

2:03.199 

2:06.921 

2:09.255 

2:09.335 

2:12.172 

2:12.970 

2:14.502 

2:17.481 

2:21.178 

2:23.874 

2:30.214 

2:30.803 

2:33.037 

In Lap 

4 

6 

3 

7 

6 

7 

4 

7 

3 

7 

6 

4 

2 

6 

5 

6 

Hometown 

Doylestown PA 

South Park PA 

East Aurora NY 

Wheaton IL 

WARREN PA 

MILFORD MA 

Oswego NY 

Sterling VA 

Charlotte VT 

Aston PA 

Somerset NJ 

Wainscott NY 

Breesport NY 

Clifton Park NY 

Brockport NY 

Ithaca NY 

Sponsor 

Winfield Farm 

A&M Auto; flyinwrenchz racing 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 

Hawk Performance 

Precision Motorsports 

American Foundry 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Elusive Racing 

Telemark Inc. 

J&T Motorsports Quest 4x4 

N/A 

Make/Model 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/Silver 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Black/red 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Black 

2002 BMW M3/Orange 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Black 

2002 BMW M3/Silver 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2004 Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette/Silver 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500/Red 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/Orange/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 09:17     Time Final 11:10 

Printed: 9/17/2022 11:07:17 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA AS ITE T1 T2 SPO GTX Spec Corvette 

Gp3 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying started at 8:54:56 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 09:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

71 

63 

22 

32 

07 

34 

7 

54 

51 

15 

88 

5 

48 

11 

59 

92 

122 

79 

103 

4 

00 

60 

72 

38 

177 

40 

19 

0 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

4 

5 

6 

17 

7 

8 

1 

9 

Name 

Jake Walker 

John Hotz 

Matthew Morin 

Adam Figarsky 

David Ciufo 

Thomas Paolino 

Ken Williams 

Michael Cohen 

David Moreno 

George Washburn 

Sean Nicolson 

Adam Grzech 

Brandon Fetch 

Jeffrey Cook 

Mark Anthony 

Cody Connelly 

Brian Heun 

Brian Rautio 

Kelsey Patterson 

Tim Dillon 

JP Patterson 

Barry Young 

Edward Zebrowski 

James Wells 

Henry Fishbein 

Greg Cliburn 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Justin Brigandi 

Member_ID 

673646 

445857 

516983 

330033 

148770_1 

497915 

369232 

452581 

647383 

635126 

633971 

161017_3 

406241 

317324 

411074 

504026 

325377 

682696 

472103 

341571 

637038 

149998 

150302_1 

341179 

549264 

637454 

150302_3 

684895 

Region 

NEP 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NEP 

WDC 

DET 

DET 

DET 

NNJ 

NNJ 

FLR 

GLN 

NNJ 

SJR 

CNY 

STC 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

GLN 

CNY 

NNJ 

GLN 

GLN 

NYR 

Class 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SMT 

SM2 

Best Tm 

2:14.899 

2:16.035 

2:16.608 

2:17.639 

2:17.761 

2:18.452 

2:19.685 

2:20.176 

2:21.095 

2:21.108 

2:21.225 

2:21.461 

2:21.837 

2:22.984 

2:23.258 

2:23.595 

2:23.892 

2:24.501 

2:24.842 

2:24.907 

2:26.501 

2:26.771 

2:28.094 

2:28.443 

2:30.737 

2:30.864 

2:31.619 

2:32.781 

In Lap 

5 

6 

4 

8 

5 

3 

8 

6 

7 

7 

7 

5 

6 

4 

4 

5 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

3 

6 

5 

7 

3 

6 

3 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

North Windham CT 

Geneva NY 

Livonia NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Wyoming PA 

Owings Mills MD 

White Lake MI 

Rochester MI 

Waterford MI 

Novi MI 

Waldwick NJ 

Bergen NY 

Elmira NY 

Washingtonville NY 

Galloway NJ 

Syracuse NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Little Falls NY 

NEW YORK NY 

Loysville PA 

Penn Yan NY 

Herkimer NY 

Point Pleasant Beach NJ 

Big Flats NY 

PENN YAN NY 

chester NY 

Sponsor 

Flatout 

Hotztuff Racing 

Otr racing United abrasives 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Emerson Oil Co 

MV Motorsport 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Pitt Crew Racing; Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Immortan Automotive 

The Cleaner 

Team G Racing 

Kessler Engineering 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Tioga Construction Co. 

Pearl/Sabian/Promark 

ForeverYoungRacing 

Tioga Building Co 

Make/Model 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue and yellow 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Green 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

2000 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Dark Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

Mazda Miata/White 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1993 Mazda miata/red/silver 

1992 Mazda Miata/ 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda SM2/red/white 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 09:40     Time Final 11:15 

Printed: 9/17/2022 11:12:10 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp4 SM SSM SMT SM2 SM5 SMX 

Gp4 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 9:19:44 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 09:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

40 

03 

1 

77 

11 

66 

167 

01 

56 

10 

67 

88 

99 

9 

27 

111 

81 

26 

35 

94 

4 

55 

42 

84 

48 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Robert Reed 

Bruce Myers 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Michael McGahern 

Chris Current 

Jason Pintar 

Doug Garrison 

William Shields 

Chris Pluta 

Steven Minkon 

Gary Vizioli 

Steven Nelson 

Jisu Kim 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Brassard 

Richard Wiehl 

Mike Feno 

John Bertolini 

Tom Goodhart 

Steve Hahn 

Mark Busscher 

Dale Furnia 

Member_ID 

347365 

311013 

282588 

307933 

323160_1 

320717 

450554 

209758 

448077 

193596_1 

471546 

225593 

453027 

399261 

147020 

495156 

67070 

394291 

228951_1 

111676 

477061 

449171 

490190 

629222 

187496 

Region 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

LSup 

WDC 

NNJ 

MHR 

CFR 

FLR 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

MVR 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WNY 

NYR 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Best Tm 

2:07.568 

2:07.623 

2:07.638 

2:07.639 

2:08.010 

2:08.210 

2:08.788 

2:08.948 

2:09.162 

2:09.272 

2:09.547 

2:09.951 

2:09.988 

2:10.063 

2:10.230 

2:10.278 

2:10.320 

2:10.338 

2:11.187 

2:11.435 

2:14.435 

2:14.489 

2:14.536 

2:18.677 

2:23.552 

In Lap 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

5 

8 

5 

4 

6 

7 

5 

5 

7 

6 

5 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

7 

4 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Ithaca NY 

Greenland NH 

Gloversville NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Tiverton RI 

Ottawa ON 

Silver Spring MD 

Flemington NJ 

Hudson NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

Lansing NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Vernon NJ 

Roseland NJ 

Staunton VA 

Painesville OH 

Schenectady NY 

Milford CT 

Towaco NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Sunrise FL 

Reston VA 

Hillier ON 

Pawling NY 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

IBC- ?Ç£Ithaca Beer Company?Ç¥ 

Briggs Belt System; BRM Medical Consulting 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

TRAC Consulting 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Garrison Motorsports 

Motion Dynamics 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

My Three Sons Racing 

aAcme 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

CITGO 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Picton Home Hardware 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blue/Orange 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLUE/GREY 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

SRF3 /Red/Yellow 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:10     Time Final 11:18 

Printed: 9/17/2022 11:15:59 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp5 SRF SRF3 

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 9:45:35 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 10:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

83 

16 

31 

28 

56 

89 

43 

07 

46 

142 

87 

13 

91 

33 

11 

5 

59 

50 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

2 

1 

3 

Name 

Gary Palmer 

Matthew Rooke 

Jon Farbman 

Stephen Wheeler 

Edward York 

Bernie Naegele 

Kyle Colbey 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Ayden Rose 

David Colbey 

Stephen Pope 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Chris Dercole 

Richard Madia 

Charlie Cook 

Joseph Grzech 

Charles Tanck 

Dan DeBell 

Mike Kenific 

Member_ID 

474633 

347059 

361848 

248011 

122087 

434536 

397984 

341563 

684237 

443269 

68304 

344447 

388701 

210948 

95950 

676288 

384554 

189023 

441445 

Region 

FLR 

NNJ 

MHR 

FLR 

WDC 

GLN 

GLN 

STC 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

MVR 

GLN 

FLR 

NEP 

FLR 

GLN 

CNY 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

ITS 

STU 

ITA 

ITR 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

ITB 

T4 

Best Tm 

2:09.102 

2:10.925 

2:14.713 

2:15.579 

2:15.764 

2:17.973 

2:18.103 

2:18.374 

2:19.070 

2:19.416 

2:19.529 

2:19.971 

2:20.479 

2:21.930 

2:27.314 

2:34.935 

2:47.357 

3:00.909 

In Lap 

7 

8 

7 

6 

3 

6 

3 

3 

6 

6 

4 

6 

7 

7 

4 

6 

5 

1 

0 

Hometown 

Rochester NY 

New Hope PA 

Greenwich NY 

Geneva NY 

Mount Airy MD 

Geneva NY 

Elmira NY 

Monroeville PA 

Staatsburg NY 

Utica NY 

Weare NH 

Port Clyde ME 

Cleveland OH 

Geneva NY 

Byron NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Rochester NY 

Trumansburg NY 

OSWEGO NY 

Sponsor 

Motul / Eksten's Autoworks 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Bob Beede 

York Automotive 

Heathen Racing; Wheeler Motorsports; Single Moms 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Pope Design Group 

Kryderacing; Hahn Motors 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Lakeside Tool 

Bad Motor Racing 

TEAM KENIFIC; RACEMASTER ENGINEERING 

Make/Model 

1995 BMW M3 LWT/White 

1992 BMW 325/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black 

2008 Honda Civic SI/Black 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1992 BMW 321/Blue 

2008 Mazda NC/Black 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Ford Mustang/Red 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/black and green 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

1972 Volvo /Blue 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:35     Time Final 11:25 

Printed: 9/17/2022 11:23:01 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp6 ITR ITS ITA ITB ITC STU T4 B-Spec 

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 10:13:06 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 10:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

14 

05 

76 

13 

78 

2 

90 

16 

7 

40 

98 

32 

24 

23 

18 

83 

52 

21 

123 

256 

47 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Name 

John Thompson 

Rob Sherwood 

Brent Gernert 

Henry Payne 

Brandon Weber 

Edward Guenther 

Henry Payne V 

Samuel Payne 

Joseph Moran 

Rhett Merriman 

Jim Hallman 

Robert Dusek III 

Lee Brahin 

Vincent LaManna 

Tomas R. La Costa 

Rodney Kendall 

Dennis Gernert 

Marc Adler 

Robert Dusek II 

Roger Cassin 

Rasim Tugberk 

Member_ID 

323373_1 

315613 

637565 

688969 

95142 

80709 

651272 

243707 

619054 

267024 

220810_1 

264123 

655909 

161709 

Region 

PHL 

STL 

PHL 

CCR 

AZ 

NYR 

CSCC 

BVR 

Atl 

PHL 

SJR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

Class 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

Best Tm 

1:57.410 

1:58.345 

1:58.961 

1:59.303 

2:00.131 

2:00.429 

2:01.190 

2:02.521 

2:02.602 

2:04.384 

2:05.039 

2:06.226 

2:06.965 

2:08.757 

2:09.753 

2:11.168 

2:12.276 

2:12.562 

2:16.408 

2:18.874 

2:21.163 

In Lap 

3 

5 

4 

5 

4 

4 

5 

4 

4 

5 

4 

3 

4 

4 

7 

2 

2 

6 

4 

3 

4 

Hometown 

Doylestown PA 

Saint Louis MO 

Phoenixville PA 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Mooresville NC 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Seattle WA 

Hoboken NJ 

Laguna Hills CA 

Beloit WI 

Kitchener ON 

Solebury PA 

Annapolis MD 

Ontario NY 

Gladstone NJ 

Ridgefield CT 

King of Prussia PA 

Syracuse NY 

Solebury PA 

Brookline MA 

Fairfax VA 

Sponsor 

TTO Motorsports/ Eric Langbein Racing 

Pace Properties 

Gernert Racing 

DART Racing 

- 

REMTECH Racing 

ActionCam by PED Products 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Gernert Racing 

Team Cassin Racing 

Apex Direct Services 

Make/Model 

1991 Lola T91/90/Orange 

2003 Carbir CS2/Red/ Blue 

1990 Lola T90/90/Black 

Lola T89/90/Black 

2004 Carbir CS2/RED White 

2017 Carbir Sports/ 

1989 Lola /Black 

1989 Lola T89/90/Black 

1999 Carbir CS2/Yellow 

1985 Lola T598/Red 

1986 Swift DB2/Grey/Blue 

1994 Doran JE1/Silver/Red 

1989 Lola T89/90/Black 

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80/blk/red 

1978 Lola T492/red 

1987 Lola T87/90/Blue 

1985 Swift DB2/White 

2006 Van Diemen RF03/Red 

1992 Doran JE1/Blue 

1988 Swift DB2/black 

2002 Van Diemen S2/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:05     Time Final 11:50 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:52:50 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp7 S2000 

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [22-VINT-58321] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 10:36:27 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 11:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

97 

11 

113 

47 

147 

80 

9 

48 

50 

43 

02 

46 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Peter Baselice 

James Glass 

Glenn Every 

Samuel Every 

Rob Hurley 

David Gott 

John DeSantis 

W Scott Stickle 

Joseph Foglia 

Hal Jones 

Anthony Hess 

Johannes Krauss 

George Michael Harmuth 

Member_ID 

279766 

315438_1 

505268 

507408 

341535 

433079 

223752 

213448 

292735 

450890 

9091 

325575 

Region 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

CNY 

MHR 

NNJ 

PHL 

PHL 

NYR 

MHR 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG2 

HRG1 

Best Tm 

2:12.792 

2:13.942 

2:17.563 

2:18.646 

2:22.375 

2:22.666 

2:27.164 

2:28.682 

2:30.495 

2:32.399 

2:39.053 

2:45.042 

2:47.484 

In Lap 

3 

4 

6 

6 

7 

6 

2 

6 

2 

7 

5 

6 

3 

Hometown 

Scarsdale NY 

Kingston NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Livonia NY 

Nashua NH 

Syracuse NY 

Wells VT 

Hackettstown NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Kintnersville PA 

Prattsville NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Sponsor 

Cobra Automotive 

TTI Racing 

TTI Racing 

Hurley Racing 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

My Lovely Wife Angela 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Atellier Art Services 

none 

Hansa Rennen 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Make/Model 

1970 Ford Boss 302/Wh/Blk Stripe 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1970 Porsche 911/Red 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1972 BMW 2002tii/Green 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:30     Time Final 12:14 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:51:10 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp8 HRG1 HRG2 HRG3 HRG4 HRG5 

Gp8 Regional Qualifying [22-VINT-58321] 

Qualifying started at 11:05:22 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 11:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

98 

135 

13 

31 

193 

29 

63 

19 

154 

07 

54 

55 

122 

123 

73 

42 

88 

40 

94 

34 

28 

71 

32 

35 

Class 

SPU 

T3 

FP 

EP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

GTL 

T3 

T3 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

Name 

James Pettinato 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Mark McAllister 

Andrew Riley 

Keith Hammitte 

Brian FitzGerald 

John Hotz 

Scott McAllister 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

David Ciufo 

Michael Cohen 

TJ Hanifan 

Michael Allenbaugh 

Valerie Heun 

Paul Saltanis 

James Nealon 

Steve Metzman 

Mary Hartman 

Jeff Knittel 

Thomas Paolino 

Bob Beede 

Jake Walker 

John Grzech 

Douglas Oare 

Member_ID 

275711 

236162_1 

180427 

230033_4 

344446 

302368_1 

445857 

452297 

358031 

148770_1 

452581 

261308 

352747 

337890 

14254 

161064_1 

661575 

116260 

384920 

497915 

127829 

673646 

161017_1 

652835 

Region 

NEP 

PHL 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

WDC 

FLR 

GLN 

FLR 

WDC 

MHR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

Bucc 

SJR 

FLR 

CNY 

NNJ 

NER 

NEP 

NNJ 

NNJ 

Sponsor 

DPS Nutrition 

Way Delivery 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Riley Racing 

Geneva Coach 

Hotztuff Racing 

Jennifer McAllister 

Emerson Oil Co 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Country Organics Inc. 

None 

iBusiness Technologies 

Chittenango Auto 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Flatout 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

8 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

2:10.330 

2:13.257 

2:15.177 

2:16.078 

2:16.318 

2:17.472 

2:16.276 

2:19.428 

2:20.450 

2:18.344 

2:22.762 

2:25.376 

2:24.860 

2:24.940 

2:26.382 

2:25.773 

2:30.561 

2:32.018 

2:35.308 

2:18.326 

2:12.138 

2:15.591 

2:18.796 

Total Tm 

26:53.680 

26:53.737 

27:22.492 

27:40.032 

27:45.427 

27:48.192 

27:48.574 

28:23.018 

28:42.149 

28:47.253 

29:09.032 

27:03.541 

27:04.211 

27:22.283 

27:25.131 

27:25.658 

28:16.690 

28:22.287 

27:13.075 

23:10.927 

18:19.031 

18:26.435 

10:00.838 

Hometown 

Scranton PA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Webster NY 

Redding CT 

Port Clyde ME 

Geneva NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Brockport NY 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Livonia NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Albany NY 

Galloway NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Monroe CT 

New Port Richey Fl 

Margate NJ 

Rochester NY 

Liverpool NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Northampton MA 

Phoenixville PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Chatham NJ 

Make/Model 

1988 BMW M3/Silver / Pink 

2010 BMW 135i/WHITE 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

2006 Mazda MX5/yellow/black 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/White 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/orange 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2015 Mazda MX-5 Miata/Black and White 

1993 Nissan Sentra/yellow/red 

1994 Nissan Sentra/Yellow 

2002 BMW 330Ci/RWB 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

1961 MG Midget/ 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

2008 Honda Civic Si/black 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

1986 Mazda RX-7/grey 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red/ white/ blu 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 12:10     Time Final 13:25 

Printed: 9/17/2022 1:23:04 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.057 

Avg. Speed 

91.022 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.330 

Best Speed 

93.915 

Best Lap by 

98 - James Pettinato 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp 1 EP FP HP GTL STL SPU T3 

Gp1 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:37:18 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 11:30 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

21 

68 

111 

42 

82 

14 

67 

27 

09 

66 

47 

26 

9 

55 

65 

36 

43 

12 

22 

4 

112 

13 

07 

88 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P2 

P1 

P2 

SRFx 

SRFx 

FF 

SRFx 

F5 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

FA 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

SRFx 

FX 

P2 

FC 

P1 

Name 

Todd Parks 

Niteal Bhatt 

Mike Meyers 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Christopher S. Mosley 

William Shields 

Steven Nelson 

Robert Stowell 

Bill Watts 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Chris Brassard 

Gary Vizioli 

Tom Goodhart 

Mark Green 

Curt Bennett 

Trevor Miller 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Alex Gee 

John Bertolini 

Daniel Joseph Galiffa 

Gregory Koziarz 

Ted Strang 

Shaz Samji 

Member_ID 

637268 

401836 

336292 

141661 

252273 

471546 

147020 

673649 

320717 

1951 

394291 

399261 

449171 

476150 

84369_1 

319158_3 

81822_1 

524718 

477061 

517049 

617159 

448172 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

CFR 

NNJ 

SBR 

NER 

WNY 

MHR 

NNJ 

WDC 

GLN 

NEP 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NNJ 

MBR 

CNY 

FLR 

FLR 

Sponsor 

SuperCars Canada 

Philly Motorsports 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

My Three Sons Racing 

Aero Metals 

Quadrini Racing; Hoosier 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Custom Milling & Consulting; Sports Car Haven 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. 

Tarantula Racing; Mazda; Hoosier; Summit Racing 

Rebel Gears/Midstate Upholstery 

SCC Autosport 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:53.961 

1:59.536 

2:00.204 

2:00.362 

2:08.693 

2:10.059 

2:10.008 

2:07.561 

2:10.613 

2:08.331 

2:11.050 

2:11.481 

2:14.969 

2:17.438 

2:21.928 

2:22.027 

2:27.149 

2:26.000 

2:14.810 

2:01.730 

2:20.452 

Total Tm 

23:43.542 

24:09.675 

24:26.027 

24:42.911 

22:29.015 

23:51.629 

24:05.898 

24:07.306 

24:07.335 

24:16.819 

24:16.947 

24:20.971 

24:33.385 

25:11.901 

23:51.869 

23:55.447 

24:00.278 

25:00.583 

25:01.856 

25:12.442 

16:33.376 

7:12.608 

Hometown 

Winchendon MA 

Burlington ON 

Penfield NY 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Roseland NJ 

LaPorte  IN 

Tiverton RI 

Alden NY 

Schenectady NY 

Vernon NJ 

Sunrise FL 

Avon NY 

Danville PA 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Newfield NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Erie PA 

Cazenovia  NY 

Rush NY 

Burlington ON 

Make/Model 

2012 Critter CSR1/Black 

2015 Norma M20 fc/White 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2013 Spectrum 014H/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

2016 QRE F-500 QRE  Invader/Yellow 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

1990 Protoform P1/Blue /  White 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Blue/Yellow 

2000 Protoform P2/Orange 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

2009 Mazda USF 2000 MZR/Black 

2004 Lola Beasley B2/White 

2001 Van Diemen RF 01/Black 

2015 Prototype Praga R1T/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:44    Time Final 14:23 

Car #68: No transponder, scored manually 

Printed: 9/17/2022 2:21:19 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

26.133 

Avg. Speed 

103.179 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.961 

Best Speed 

107.405 

Best Lap by 

21 - Todd Parks 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp 2 CFC FA FC FE FE2 ASR P1 P2 FM FS FX SRFx  FF CF FV F5 F6 FST 

Gp2 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 13:14:42 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 13:15 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

04 

76 

114 

40 

30 

69 

2 

23 

63 

82 

98 

5 

14 

88 

65 

105 

92 

3 

Class 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

T1 

ITE 

T2 

AS 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T2 

T1 

T1 

Spec Corvette 

SPO 

Name 

Andrew Trought 

Chris Durbin 

Mark Mercurio 

Richard Ruckh 

Thomas  J. Kelly 

Andrej Balanc 

Mike Frost 

Thomas Brown 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Frank Dalene 

Kenneth Relation 

Mike Wilkinson 

Douglas Cross 

John Shannon 

Patrick Fanning 

Jason Anderson 

John Gatzemeyer 

Randy Walker 

Member_ID 

439814 

355734 

487129 

322875 

222249_1 

308599 

220866 

198854 

536747 

515913 

513689 

488630 

447231 

415490 

320861 

553863 

523008 

279197 

Region 

SJR 

SWV 

WNY 

CHI 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

GLN 

PHL 

NYR 

MHR 

GLN 

FLR 

CNY 

NNJ 

MBR 

NNJ 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Winfield Farm 

A&M Auto; flyinwrenchz racing 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 

Precision Motorsports 

Vermont Eco Floors 

J&T Motorsports Quest 4x4 

Telemark Inc. 

N/A 

American Foundry 

Advanced Group 

Hawk Performance 

Elusive Racing 

Walker Properties 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

3 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

1:54.777 

1:55.735 

1:57.491 

2:05.080 

2:08.158 

2:12.684 

2:15.932 

2:13.787 

2:17.226 

2:18.006 

2:28.304 

2:26.666 

2:09.597 

2:20.744 

2:08.797 

2:23.135 

Total Tm 

13:38.905 

13:41.816 

14:11.946 

14:53.009 

15:10.812 

15:50.294 

13:45.885 

13:53.165 

13:56.453 

14:00.596 

15:13.983 

15:32.746 

14:55.835 

8:41.955 

4:47.618 

15:12.340 

2:24.791 

3.123 

Hometown 

Doylestown PA 

South Park PA 

East Aurora NY 

Wheaton IL 

MILFORD MA 

Sterling VA 

Charlotte VT 

Breesport NY 

Aston PA 

Wainscott NY 

Clifton Park NY 

Ithaca NY 

Brockport NY 

Oswego NY 

Branchville NJ 

WARREN PA 

Somerset NJ 

Lexington KY 

Make/Model 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/Silver 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Black/red 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2002 BMW M3/Orange 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Black 

2002 BMW M3/Silver 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2004 Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette/Silver 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500/Red 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/Orange/White 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2008 Ford FR500S/White/Red/Blue 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Black 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2019 Chevrolet Camaro/Red and black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:20     Time Final 15:00 REVISED 9:23 9/18 

Car #5: No transponder, scored manually 

Car #105: Moved to last in class, per GCR 9.1 (underweight) 

Car #14: Moved to last in class, per GCR 9.1 (underweight) 

Printed: 9/18/2022 9:22:08 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

2.911 

Avg. Speed 

104.628 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.777 

Best Speed 

106.642 

Best Lap by 

04 - Andrew Trought 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA AS ITE T1 T2 SPO GTX Spec Corvette 

Gp3 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 13:56:07 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 13:50 

Official Race
Results REVISED



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

12 

13 

14 

4 

5 

15 

6 

16 

1 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

No. 

71 

63 

32 

07 

34 

7 

88 

54 

51 

15 

48 

5 

92 

11 

59 

122 

4 

103 

00 

60 

79 

72 

38 

19 

40 

177 

0 

22 

Class 

SMX 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SMT 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

Name 

Jake Walker 

John Hotz 

Adam Figarsky 

David Ciufo 

Thomas Paolino 

Ken Williams 

Sean Nicolson 

Michael Cohen 

David Moreno 

George Washburn 

Brandon Fetch 

Adam Grzech 

Cody Connelly 

Jeffrey Cook 

Mark Anthony 

Brian Heun 

Tim Dillon 

Kelsey Patterson 

JP Patterson 

Barry Young 

Brian Rautio 

Edward Zebrowski 

James Wells 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Greg Cliburn 

Henry Fishbein 

Justin Brigandi 

Matthew Morin 

Member_ID 

673646 

445857 

330033 

148770_1 

497915 

369232 

633971 

452581 

647383 

635126 

406241 

161017_3 

504026 

317324 

411074 

325377 

341571 

472103 

637038 

149998 

682696 

150302_1 

341179 

150302_3 

637454 

549264 

684895 

516983 

Region 

NEP 

WDC 

MHR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NEP 

DET 

WDC 

DET 

DET 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

FLR 

GLN 

SJR 

NER 

STC 

NYR 

WDC 

CNY 

GLN 

CNY 

GLN 

GLN 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Flatout 

Hotztuff Racing 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Emerson Oil Co 

MV Motorsport 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Pitt Crew Racing; Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Immortan Automotive 

The Cleaner 

Kessler Engineering 

Team G Racing 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Tioga Construction Co. 

Pearl/Sabian/Promark 

ForeverYoungRacing 

Tioga Building Co 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

4 

Best Tm 

2:15.733 

2:17.283 

2:17.531 

2:18.058 

2:19.228 

2:19.021 

2:20.448 

2:20.516 

2:20.441 

2:21.673 

2:19.343 

2:21.389 

2:22.572 

2:23.380 

2:23.772 

2:23.862 

2:24.558 

2:24.522 

2:25.849 

2:25.785 

2:25.282 

2:28.397 

2:30.457 

2:30.342 

2:31.133 

2:31.397 

2:30.838 

2:17.760 

Total Tm 

23:00.147 

23:01.519 

23:09.474 

23:12.433 

23:19.135 

23:19.361 

23:36.494 

23:37.530 

23:38.123 

23:47.584 

23:49.936 

23:52.152 

24:11.725 

24:16.311 

24:18.468 

24:21.129 

24:30.057 

24:31.902 

24:39.205 

24:40.934 

24:49.482 

25:07.895 

25:24.605 

25:28.421 

25:31.868 

26:31.837 

23:48.840 

9:13.973 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Geneva NY 

Livonia NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Wyoming PA 

Waterford MI 

Owings Mills MD 

White Lake MI 

Rochester MI 

Waldwick NJ 

Novi MI 

Washingtonville NY 

Bergen NY 

Elmira NY 

Galloway NJ 

Little Falls NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

NEW YORK NY 

Loysville PA 

Syracuse NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Herkimer NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Big Flats NY 

Point Pleasant Beach NJ 

chester NY 

North Windham CT 

Make/Model 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Green 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2000 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

Mazda Miata/White 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Dark Grey 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1992 Mazda Miata/ 

1993 Mazda miata/red/silver 

Mazda SM2/red/white 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue and yellow 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:55     Time Final 17:10 

New Track Record (2:17.531) for SM2 by Adam Figarsky. 

Car #19: Moved to last in class, per GCR 9.1 (underweight) 

Printed: 9/17/2022 5:13:50 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1.372 

Avg. Speed 

88.686 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.733 

Best Speed 

90.177 

Best Lap by 

71 - Jake Walker 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp4 SM SSM SMT SM2 SM5 SMX 

Gp4 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:26:16 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 14:25 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

03 

77 

40 

1 

56 

11 

167 

66 

01 

111 

26 

81 

99 

35 

9 

27 

88 

94 

55 

42 

84 

4 

62 

48 

67 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Robert Reed 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Patrick Stringer 

Bruce Myers 

Jason Pintar 

Thomas Riley 

Michael McGahern 

Bill Watts 

Chris Current 

Jisu Kim 

Chris Brassard 

Mark Fickenscher 

Steven Minkon 

Richard Wiehl 

Gary Vizioli 

Steven Nelson 

Chris Pluta 

Mike Feno 

Tom Goodhart 

Steve Hahn 

Mark Busscher 

John Bertolini 

Thomas Kirchman 

Dale Furnia 

William Shields 

Doug Garrison 

Member_ID 

311013 

307933 

347365 

282588 

448077 

323160_1 

450554 

320717 

209758 

495156 

394291 

67070 

453027 

228951_1 

399261 

147020 

225593 

111676 

449171 

490190 

629222 

477061 

236545 

187496 

471546 

193596_1 

Region 

GLN 

MHR 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

LSup 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

MVR 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

NNJ 

FLR 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WNY 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

CFR 

MHR 

Sponsor 

IBC- ?Ç£Ithaca Beer Company?Ç¥ 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

ICERACE.COM 

Briggs Belt System; BRM Medical Consulting 

TRAC Consulting 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

aAcme 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Fick's Fiberglass 

CITGO 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

My Three Sons Racing 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Picton Home Hardware 

Motion Dynamics 

Garrison Motorsports 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

4 

Best Tm 

2:08.460 

2:07.768 

2:08.076 

2:08.458 

2:08.943 

2:08.542 

2:09.012 

2:08.976 

2:09.744 

2:09.072 

2:09.617 

2:09.637 

2:09.217 

2:09.896 

2:09.853 

2:09.650 

2:10.422 

2:10.674 

2:14.087 

2:13.664 

2:13.993 

2:13.918 

2:19.603 

2:19.962 

2:07.909 

Total Tm 

23:41.568 

23:41.828 

23:41.906 

23:45.554 

23:53.451 

23:59.476 

24:00.003 

24:00.635 

24:00.883 

24:09.893 

24:10.577 

24:11.166 

24:11.326 

24:11.835 

24:12.182 

24:18.701 

24:26.434 

24:30.877 

24:49.050 

24:49.452 

25:13.395 

22:34.695 

23:51.292 

23:54.854 

8:42.442 

Hometown 

Ithaca NY 

Gloversville NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Greenland NH 

Flemington NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Ottawa ON 

Tiverton RI 

Silver Spring MD 

Staunton VA 

Schenectady NY 

Painesville OH 

Schwenksville PA 

Milford CT 

Vernon NJ 

Roseland NJ 

Lansing NY 

Towaco NJ 

Sunrise FL 

Reston VA 

Hillier ON 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Framingham MA 

Pawling NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

Hudson NY 

Make/Model 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blue/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLUE/GREY 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

SRF3 /Red/Yellow 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Yellow/Purple 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:35     Time Final 17:17 

Printed: 9/17/2022 5:15:26 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.260 

Avg. Speed 

94.712 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.768 

Best Speed 

95.799 

Best Lap by 

77 - Jeffrey Lehner 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp5 SRF SRF3 

Gp5 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:02:30 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 14:55 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

3 

No. 

83 

16 

28 

31 

56 

89 

46 

43 

142 

33 

91 

87 

13 

11 

50 

5 

27 

07 

59 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

ITS 

STU 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITR 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

T4 

ITR 

T4 

Name 

Gary Palmer 

Matthew Rooke 

Stephen Wheeler 

Jon Farbman 

Edward York 

Bernie Naegele 

Ayden Rose 

Kyle Colbey 

David Colbey 

Richard Madia 

Chris Dercole 

Stephen Pope 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Charlie Cook 

Dan DeBell 

Joseph Grzech 

Mike Kenific 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Charles Tanck 

Member_ID 

474633 

347059 

248011 

361848 

122087 

434536 

684237 

397984 

443269 

210948 

388701 

68304 

344447 

95950 

189023 

676288 

441445 

341563 

384554 

Region 

FLR 

NNJ 

FLR 

MHR 

WDC 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

MVR 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

NEP 

CNY 

STC 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Motul / Eksten's Autoworks 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Bob Beede 

York Automotive 

Heathen Racing; Wheeler Motorsports; Single Moms 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Kryderacing; Hahn Motors 

Pope Design Group 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Bad Motor Racing 

TEAM KENIFIC; RACEMASTER ENGINEERING 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Lakeside Tool 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:10.682 

2:11.766 

2:14.156 

2:15.569 

2:17.210 

2:18.620 

2:18.652 

2:18.320 

2:19.078 

2:19.639 

2:18.704 

2:18.809 

2:20.740 

2:28.427 

2:28.575 

2:32.254 

2:18.574 

2:45.397 

Total Tm 

22:03.659 

22:04.870 

22:41.443 

22:50.799 

23:09.799 

23:18.064 

23:21.000 

23:28.187 

23:28.760 

23:32.348 

23:39.261 

23:40.439 

23:46.930 

22:31.721 

22:32.466 

23:10.433 

24:20.380 

18:41.395 

22:28.519 

Hometown 

Rochester NY 

New Hope PA 

Geneva NY 

Greenwich NY 

Mount Airy MD 

Geneva NY 

Staatsburg NY 

Elmira NY 

Utica NY 

Geneva NY 

Cleveland OH 

Weare NH 

Port Clyde ME 

Byron NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Mountaintop PA 

OSWEGO NY 

Monroeville PA 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

1995 BMW M3 LWT/White 

1992 BMW 325/Blue 

2008 Honda Civic SI/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

2008 Mazda NC/Black 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1999 Ford Mustang/Red 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1972 Volvo /Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/black and green 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1992 BMW 321/Blue 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:10     Time Final 17:20 

Printed: 9/17/2022 5:17:05 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1.211 

Avg. Speed 

92.471 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.682 

Best Speed 

93.662 

Best Lap by 

83 - Gary Palmer 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp6 ITR ITS ITA ITB ITC STU T4 B-Spec 

Gp6 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:38:09 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 15:30 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

76 

14 

05 

13 

90 

78 

7 

32 

98 

40 

23 

24 

88 

18 

256 

21 

52 

16 

47 

123 

83 

2 

Class 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

Name 

Brent Gernert 

John Thompson 

Rob Sherwood 

Henry Payne 

Henry Payne V 

Brandon Weber 

Joseph Moran 

Robert Dusek III 

Jim Hallman 

Rhett Merriman 

Vincent LaManna 

Lee Brahin 

Fred Knoll 

Tomas R. La Costa 

Roger Cassin 

Marc Adler 

Dennis Gernert 

Samuel Payne 

Rasim Tugberk 

Robert Dusek II 

Rodney Kendall 

Edward Guenther 

Member_ID 

323373_1 

315613 

637565 

688969 

80709 

619054 

243707 

651272 

220810_1 

267024 

37773 

264123 

161709 

655909 

95142 

Region 

PHL 

PHL 

STL 

CCR 

CSCC 

PHL 

Atl 

BVR 

FLR 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

AZ 

Sponsor 

Gernert Racing 

TTO Motorsports/ Eric Langbein Racing 

Pace Properties 

DART Racing 

REMTECH Racing 

ActionCam by PED Products 

Knoll Awnings 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Team Cassin Racing 

Gernert Racing 

- 

Apex Direct Services 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

6 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:57.483 

1:58.070 

1:58.449 

1:58.990 

1:59.904 

1:59.706 

2:02.065 

2:02.286 

2:03.411 

2:04.868 

2:06.146 

2:06.371 

2:06.003 

2:09.189 

2:08.941 

2:08.957 

2:11.977 

2:01.901 

2:15.894 

2:14.685 

Total Tm 

23:46.275 

23:56.242 

23:56.940 

24:06.954 

24:12.466 

24:14.972 

24:41.966 

24:42.689 

25:01.133 

25:32.816 

25:41.907 

25:46.726 

25:58.051 

23:56.777 

24:20.892 

24:37.833 

24:46.042 

12:19.849 

14:09.528 

9:32.426 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Doylestown PA 

Saint Louis MO 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Seattle WA 

Mooresville NC 

Laguna Hills CA 

Solebury PA 

Kitchener ON 

Beloit WI 

Ontario NY 

Annapolis MD 

Stony Brook NY 

Gladstone NJ 

Brookline MA 

Syracuse NY 

King of Prussia PA 

Hoboken NJ 

Fairfax VA 

Solebury PA 

Ridgefield CT 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Make/Model 

1990 Lola T90/90/Black 

1991 Lola T91/90/Orange 

2003 Carbir CS2/Red/ Blue 

Lola T89/90/Black 

1989 Lola /Black 

2004 Carbir CS2/RED White 

1999 Carbir CS2/Yellow 

1994 Doran JE1/Silver/Red 

1986 Swift DB2/Grey/Blue 

1985 Lola T598/Red 

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80/blk/red 

1989 Lola T89/90/Black 

1990 Swift DB5/White 

1978 Lola T492/red 

1988 Swift DB2/black 

2006 Van Diemen RF03/Red 

1985 Swift DB2/White 

1989 Lola T89/90/Black 

2002 Van Diemen S2/Red 

1992 Doran JE1/Blue 

1987 Lola T87/90/Blue 

2017 Carbir Sports/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:55     Time Final 17:27 
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Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 
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Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

9.967 

Avg. Speed 

102.982 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.483 

Best Speed 

104.185 

Best Lap by 

76 - Brent Gernert 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp7 S2000 

Gp7 Regional Race [22-VINT-58321] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:20:18 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 16:05 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

97 

11 

113 

47 

9 

147 

80 

43 

48 

02 

46 

94 

7 

50 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG1 

HRG5 

Name 

Peter Baselice 

James Glass 

Glenn Every 

Samuel Every 

John DeSantis 

Rob Hurley 

David Gott 

Hal Jones 

W Scott Stickle 

Anthony Hess 

Johannes Krauss 

Jeffrey Knittel 

George Michael Harmuth 

Joseph Foglia 

Member_ID 

279766 

315438_1 

505268 

507408 

433079 

341535 

292735 

223752 

450890 

9091 

384920 

325575 

213448 

Region 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

CNY 

NER 

PHL 

MHR 

PHL 

NYR 

CNY 

MHR 

NNJ 

Sponsor 

Cobra Automotive 

TTI Racing 

TTI Racing 

My Lovely Wife Angela 

Hurley Racing 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Atellier Art Services 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

none 

Hansa Rennen 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:10.469 

2:10.142 

2:16.136 

2:16.697 

2:20.230 

2:23.114 

2:22.869 

2:31.458 

2:28.243 

2:42.813 

2:44.278 

2:36.599 

2:50.736 

2:46.762 

Total Tm 

22:12.959 

22:13.746 

23:06.458 

23:19.578 

23:48.029 

23:58.689 

23:59.079 

23:04.955 

23:46.906 

24:42.265 

22:13.096 

22:31.658 

6:28.746 

2:49.143 

Hometown 

Scarsdale NY 

Kingston NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Syracuse NY 

Livonia NY 

Nashua NH 

Philadelphia PA 

Wells VT 

Kintnersville PA 

Prattsville NY 

Liverpool, NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Make/Model 

1970 Ford Boss 302/Wh/Blk Stripe 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1970 Porsche 911/Red 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1972 BMW 2002tii/Green 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

1961 MG Midget/ 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

Sorted on Laps
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Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
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Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 
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Margin of Victory 

0.787 

Avg. Speed 

91.826 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.142 

Best Speed 

94.051 

Best Lap by 

11 - James Glass 

Fun One 2022 "Long Course" 

Gp8 HRG1 HRG2 HRG3 HRG4 HRG5 

Gp8 Regional Race [22-VINT-58321] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:56:26 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

9/17/2022 16:40 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

28 

13 

135 

71 

63 

31 

07 

29 

34 

19 

154 

122 

123 

55 

88 

73 

40 

94 

32 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

8 

9 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

Name 

Bob Beede 

Mark McAllister 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Jake Walker 

John Hotz 

Andrew Riley 

David Ciufo 

Brian FitzGerald 

Thomas Paolino 

Scott McAllister 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

Michael Allenbaugh 

Valerie Heun 

TJ Hanifan 

Steve Metzman 

Paul Saltanis 

Mary Hartman 

Jeff Knittel 

John Grzech 

Member_ID 

127829 

180427 

236162_1 

673646 

445857 

230033_4 

148770_1 

302368_1 

497915 

452297 

358031 

352747 

337890 

261308 

661575 

14254 

116260 

384920 

161017_1 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

PHL 

NEP 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

NNJ 

FLR 

GLN 

SJR 

SJR 

MHR 

SJR 

NER 

FLR 

CNY 

NNJ 

Class 

STL 

FP 

T3 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

HP 

EP 

Best Tm 

1:26.417 

1:27.574 

1:27.709 

1:29.809 

1:29.937 

1:30.018 

1:30.859 

1:30.995 

1:31.464 

1:33.732 

1:33.837 

1:35.052 

1:35.108 

1:36.352 

1:37.155 

1:43.083 

1:45.661 

1:45.792 

1:52.590 

In Lap 

11 

10 

11 

4 

5 

8 

8 

11 

4 

10 

6 

8 

8 

6 

7 

4 

9 

9 

1 

Hometown 

Northampton MA 

Webster NY 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Redding CT 

Livonia NY 

Geneva NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Brockport NY 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Galloway NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Albany NY 

Margate NJ 

Monroe CT 

Rochester NY 

Liverpool NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Sponsor 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Way Delivery 

Flatout 

Hotztuff Racing 

Riley Racing 

Emerson Oil Co 

Geneva Coach 

Jennifer McAllister 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

iBusiness Technologies 

Country Organics Inc. 

Chittenango Auto 

Make/Model 

2008 Honda Civic Si/black 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

2010 BMW 135i/WHITE 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2006 Mazda MX5/yellow/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/White 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2015 Mazda MX-5 Miata/Black and White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/orange 

2002 BMW 330Ci/RWB 

1993 Nissan Sentra/yellow/red 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

1961 MG Midget/ 

1986 Mazda RX-7/grey 

Sorted on best lap time
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Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 
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Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp 1 EP FP HP GTL STL SPU T3 

Gp1 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 8:00:52 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 08:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

112 

111 

21 

3 

68 

66 

82 

42 

09 

9 

67 

26 

27 

14 

55 

13 

47 

36 

43 

12 

22 

Name 

Daniel Joseph Galiffa 

Mike Meyers 

Todd Parks 

Gary Hutchinson 

Niteal Bhatt 

Bill Watts 

William Crowley 

Joseph Rodomista 

Robert Stowell 

Gary Vizioli 

William Shields 

Chris Brassard 

Steven Nelson 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Tom Goodhart 

Gregory Koziarz 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Curt Bennett 

Trevor Miller 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Alex Gee 

Class 

FX 

FA 

P1 

ASR 

P1 

SRFx 

P1 

P2 

FF 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

P2 

SRFx 

P2 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.794 

1:22.207 

1:22.513 

1:23.549 

1:24.294 

1:25.523 

1:25.898 

1:26.511 

1:26.920 

1:26.948 

1:27.175 

1:27.207 

1:27.293 

1:28.449 

1:31.047 

1:34.748 

1:37.114 

1:33.585 

1:35.648 

1:37.281 

1:40.291 

In Session 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Gp2 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Hometown 

Erie PA 

Penfield NY 

Winchendon MA 

Broadalbin NY 

Burlington ON 

Tiverton RI 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Huntington NY 

LaPorte  IN 

Vernon NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Schenectady NY 

Roseland NJ 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Sunrise FL 

Cazenovia  NY 

Alden NY 

Danville PA 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Newfield NY 

Make/Model 

2009 Mazda USF 2000 MZR/Black 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2012 Critter CSR1/Black 

2016 Radical SR8 RSX/Gulf Blue 

2015 Norma M20 fc/White 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2013 Spectrum 014H/Black 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

2004 Lola Beasley B2/White 

2016 QRE F-500 QRE  Invader/Yellow 

1990 Protoform P1/Blue /  White 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Blue/Yellow 

2000 Protoform P2/Orange 

Member_ID 

517049 

401836 

637268 

357047 

320717 

141661 

336292 

673649 

399261 

471546 

394291 

147020 

252273 

449171 

617159 

1951 

84369_1 

319158_3 

81822_1 

524718 

Sponsor 

Tarantula Racing; Mazda; Hoosier; Summit Racing 

Philly Motorsports 

Accurate Air Technologies 

SuperCars Canada 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Aero Metals 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

My Three Sons Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Rebel Gears/Midstate Upholstery 

Quadrini Racing; Hoosier 

Custom Milling & Consulting; Sports Car Haven 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. 

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:43:04 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 
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Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp 2 CFC FA FC FE FE2 ASR P1 P2 FM FS FX SRFx  FF CF FV F5 F6 FST 

Gp2 Grid 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

Official Grid
REVISED



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

04 

114 

03 

40 

105 

30 

63 

69 

2 

82 

98 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

Name 

Andrew Trought 

Mark Mercurio 

Randy Walker 

Richard Ruckh 

Jason Anderson 

Thomas  J. Kelly 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Andrej Balanc 

Mike Frost 

Frank Dalene 

Kenneth Relation 

Mike Wilkinson 

Member_ID 

439814 

487129 

279197 

322875 

553863 

222249_1 

536747 

308599 

220866 

515913 

513689 

488630 

Region 

SJR 

WNY 

Atl 

CHI 

MBR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

MHR 

GLN 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

Spec Corvette 

ITE 

T2 

Spec Corvette 

T1 

AS 

Best Tm 

1:14.508 

1:16.445 

1:18.362 

1:19.979 

1:22.386 

1:23.805 

1:25.807 

1:26.361 

1:26.953 

1:32.975 

1:33.209 

1:57.989 

In Lap 

5 

5 

10 

9 

8 

11 

9 

9 

8 

7 

11 

1 

Hometown 

Doylestown PA 

East Aurora NY 

Lexington KY 

Wheaton IL 

WARREN PA 

MILFORD MA 

Aston PA 

Sterling VA 

Charlotte VT 

Wainscott NY 

Clifton Park NY 

Ithaca NY 

Sponsor 

Winfield Farm 

A&M Auto; flyinwrenchz racing 

Walker Properties 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 

Hawk Performance 

Precision Motorsports 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Telemark Inc. 

N/A 

Make/Model 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/Silver 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Black/red 

2019 Chevrolet Camaro/Red and black 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Black 

2002 BMW M3/Orange 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Black 

2002 BMW M3/Silver 

2004 Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette/Silver 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500/Red 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/Orange/White 

Sorted on best lap time
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Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
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Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA AS ITE T1 T2 SPO GTX Spec Corvette 

Gp3 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 8:45:32 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 08:50 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

71 

63 

07 

48 

22 

32 

34 

7 

88 

51 

15 

92 

54 

5 

59 

122 

11 

103 

00 

79 

4 

72 

60 

38 

0 

177 

40 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

2 

13 

3 

14 

4 

15 

16 

5 

6 

17 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Jake Walker 

John Hotz 

David Ciufo 

Brandon Fetch 

Matthew Morin 

Adam Figarsky 

Thomas Paolino 

Ken Williams 

Sean Nicolson 

David Moreno 

George Washburn 

Cody Connelly 

Michael Cohen 

Adam Grzech 

Mark Anthony 

Brian Heun 

Jeffrey Cook 

Kelsey Patterson 

JP Patterson 

Brian Rautio 

Tim Dillon 

Edward Zebrowski 

Barry Young 

James Wells 

Justin Brigandi 

Henry Fishbein 

Greg Cliburn 

Member_ID 

673646 

445857 

148770_1 

406241 

516983 

330033 

497915 

369232 

633971 

647383 

635126 

504026 

452581 

161017_3 

411074 

325377 

317324 

472103 

637038 

682696 

341571 

150302_1 

149998 

341179 

684895 

549264 

637454 

Region 

NEP 

WDC 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NEP 

DET 

DET 

DET 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

GLN 

SJR 

FLR 

STC 

NYR 

CNY 

NER 

GLN 

WDC 

CNY 

NYR 

NNJ 

GLN 

Class 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

Best Tm 

1:29.531 

1:29.743 

1:30.500 

1:30.562 

1:30.610 

1:30.649 

1:30.791 

1:30.830 

1:31.705 

1:32.183 

1:32.554 

1:32.777 

1:32.818 

1:33.004 

1:34.224 

1:34.687 

1:35.179 

1:35.449 

1:35.526 

1:35.656 

1:35.721 

1:36.751 

1:37.521 

1:38.548 

1:38.577 

1:40.465 

1:42.137 

In Lap 

4 

11 

6 

10 

5 

9 

7 

6 

11 

11 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

10 

10 

6 

6 

6 

9 

10 

7 

5 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Livonia NY 

Waldwick NJ 

North Windham CT 

Geneva NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Wyoming PA 

Waterford MI 

White Lake MI 

Rochester MI 

Washingtonville NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Novi MI 

Elmira NY 

Galloway NJ 

Bergen NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

NEW YORK NY 

Syracuse NY 

Little Falls NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Loysville PA 

Herkimer NY 

chester NY 

Point Pleasant Beach NJ 

Big Flats NY 

Sponsor 

Flatout 

Hotztuff Racing 

Emerson Oil Co 

Kessler Engineering 

Otr racing United abrasives 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

MV Motorsport 

Pitt Crew Racing; Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Immortan Automotive 

The Cleaner 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Team G Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Pearl/Sabian/Promark 

Tioga Construction Co. 

ForeverYoungRacing 

Tioga Building Co 

Make/Model 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue and yellow 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Green 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Dark Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

Mazda SM2/red/white 

1993 Mazda miata/red/silver 

1992 Mazda Miata/ 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:33   Time Final 10:50 

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:51:28 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp4 SM SSM SMT SM2 SM5 SMX 

Gp4 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying started at 9:10:39 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 09:15 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

77 

1 

40 

03 

67 

111 

11 

66 

56 

81 

167 

01 

27 

88 

99 

26 

9 

35 

10 

94 

42 

55 

84 

62 

48 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

Name 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Bruce Myers 

Patrick Stringer 

Robert Reed 

William Shields 

Jisu Kim 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Jason Pintar 

Mark Fickenscher 

Michael McGahern 

Chris Current 

Steven Nelson 

Chris Pluta 

Steven Minkon 

Chris Brassard 

Gary Vizioli 

Richard Wiehl 

Doug Garrison 

Mike Feno 

Steve Hahn 

Tom Goodhart 

Mark Busscher 

Thomas Kirchman 

Dale Furnia 

Member_ID 

307933 

282588 

347365 

311013 

471546 

495156 

323160_1 

320717 

448077 

67070 

450554 

209758 

147020 

225593 

453027 

394291 

399261 

228951_1 

193596_1 

111676 

490190 

449171 

629222 

236545 

187496 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

MVR 

LSup 

WDC 

NNJ 

FLR 

SJR 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WNY 

NER 

NYR 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Best Tm 

1:23.442 

1:23.682 

1:23.766 

1:23.829 

1:24.021 

1:24.118 

1:24.142 

1:24.293 

1:24.426 

1:24.546 

1:24.621 

1:24.757 

1:25.286 

1:25.320 

1:25.573 

1:25.729 

1:25.740 

1:25.755 

1:26.000 

1:26.842 

1:27.599 

1:27.905 

1:29.017 

1:29.491 

1:33.762 

In Lap 

9 

8 

12 

12 

6 

5 

6 

6 

9 

10 

6 

9 

12 

8 

12 

5 

4 

5 

11 

10 

11 

6 

4 

6 

8 

Hometown 

Gloversville NY 

Greenland NH 

Ballston Spa NY 

Ithaca NY 

Tierra Verde FL 

Staunton VA 

New Fairfield CT 

Tiverton RI 

Flemington NJ 

Painesville OH 

Ottawa ON 

Silver Spring MD 

Roseland NJ 

Lansing NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Schenectady NY 

Vernon NJ 

Milford CT 

Hudson NY 

Towaco NJ 

Reston VA 

Sunrise FL 

Hillier ON 

Framingham MA 

Pawling NY 

Sponsor 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Briggs Belt System; BRM Medical Consulting 

ICERACE.COM 

IBC- ?Ç£Ithaca Beer Company?Ç¥ 

Motion Dynamics 

aAcme 

TRAC Consulting 

Fick's Fiberglass 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

My Three Sons Racing 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

CITGO 

Garrison Motorsports 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Picton Home Hardware 

Make/Model 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blue/Orange 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Orange 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLUE/GREY 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SRF3 /Red/Yellow 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Yellow/Purple 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:00   Time Final 10:55 

Printed: 9/18/2022 10:55:01 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp5 SRF SRF3 

Gp5 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 9:34:23 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 09:40 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

31 

83 

16 

89 

28 

56 

91 

43 

46 

33 

142 

87 

11 

50 

5 

38 

59 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Gary Palmer 

Matthew Rooke 

Bernie Naegele 

Stephen Wheeler 

Edward York 

Chris Dercole 

Kyle Colbey 

Ayden Rose 

Richard Madia 

David Colbey 

Stephen Pope 

Charlie Cook 

Dan DeBell 

Joseph Grzech 

Ian Johnson 

Charles Tanck 

Mike Kenific 

Member_ID 

200602 

474633 

347059 

434536 

248011 

122087 

388701 

397984 

684237 

210948 

443269 

68304 

95950 

189023 

676288 

628475 

384554 

441445 

Region 

MHR 

FLR 

NNJ 

GLN 

FLR 

WDC 

MVR 

GLN 

FLR 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

NEP 

NYR 

FLR 

CNY 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

T4 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

IT7 

T4 

T4 

Best Tm 

1:23.210 

1:24.847 

1:25.769 

1:29.168 

1:29.172 

1:29.248 

1:30.081 

1:30.448 

1:30.451 

1:31.382 

1:31.455 

1:31.683 

1:36.570 

1:36.878 

1:39.040 

1:42.527 

1:51.498 

In Lap 

6 

12 

9 

10 

9 

7 

8 

4 

8 

9 

7 

7 

6 

7 

9 

4 

8 

0 

Hometown 

Greenwich NY 

Rochester NY 

New Hope PA 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Mount Airy MD 

Cleveland OH 

Elmira NY 

Staatsburg NY 

Geneva NY 

Utica NY 

Weare NH 

Byron NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Hyde Park NY 

Rochester NY 

OSWEGO NY 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports Inc/DrillMasters 

Motul / Eksten's Autoworks 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Heathen Racing; Wheeler Motorsports; Single Moms 

Bob Beede 

York Automotive 

Kryderacing; Hahn Motors 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Pope Design Group 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Bad Motor Racing 

Lakeside Tool 

TEAM KENIFIC; RACEMASTER ENGINEERING 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black 

1995 BMW M3 LWT/White 

1992 BMW 325/Blue 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

2008 Honda Civic SI/Black 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1999 Ford Mustang/Red 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

2008 Mazda NC/Black 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1972 Volvo /Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/black and green 

1983 Mazda Rx7/Dark Grey 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:25   Time Final 11:08 

Car #27 No Transponder 

Printed: 9/18/2022 11:05:27 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp6 ITR ITS ITA ITB ITC STU T4 B-Spec 

Gp6 Regional Qualifying [22-R-57913] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 9:57:46 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 10:05 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

14 

76 

05 

13 

78 

90 

7 

32 

98 

40 

23 

18 

88 

24 

52 

256 

21 

123 

47 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Name 

John Thompson 

Brent Gernert 

Rob Sherwood 

Henry Payne 

Brandon Weber 

Henry Payne V 

Joseph Moran 

Robert Dusek III 

Jim Hallman 

Rhett Merriman 

Vincent LaManna 

Tomas R. La Costa 

Fred Knoll 

Lee Brahin 

Dennis Gernert 

Roger Cassin 

Marc Adler 

Robert Dusek II 

Rasim Tugberk 

Member_ID 

323373_1 

315613 

637565 

688969 

80709 

619054 

243707 

651272 

220810_1 

264123 

37773 

267024 

161709 

Region 

PHL 

PHL 

STL 

CCR 

CSCC 

PHL 

Atl 

BVR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

PHL 

Class 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

Best Tm 

1:17.594 

1:17.750 

1:17.755 

1:17.942 

1:18.577 

1:19.441 

1:20.346 

1:20.484 

1:21.886 

1:22.274 

1:22.454 

1:23.323 

1:23.560 

1:23.824 

1:23.991 

1:25.160 

1:25.596 

1:28.266 

1:35.620 

In Lap 

12 

8 

9 

7 

12 

8 

12 

11 

8 

5 

9 

10 

4 

9 

11 

11 

9 

6 

6 

Hometown 

Doylestown PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Saint Louis MO 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Mooresville NC 

Seattle WA 

Laguna Hills CA 

Solebury PA 

Kitchener ON 

Beloit WI 

Ontario NY 

Gladstone NJ 

Stony Brook NY 

Annapolis MD 

King of Prussia PA 

Brookline MA 

Syracuse NY 

Solebury PA 

Fairfax VA 

Sponsor 

TTO Motorsports/ Eric Langbein Racing 

Gernert Racing 

Pace Properties 

DART Racing 

REMTECH Racing 

ActionCam by PED Products 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

Knoll Awnings 

Gernert Racing 

Team Cassin Racing 

Apex Direct Services 

Make/Model 

1991 Lola T91/90/Orange 

1990 Lola T90/90/Black 

2003 Carbir CS2/Red/Blue 

Lola T89/90/Black 

2004 Carbir CS2/RED White 

1989 Lola /Black 

1999 Carbir CS2/Yellow 

1994 Doran JE1/Silver/Red 

1986 Swift DB2/Grey/Blue 

1985 Lola T598/Red 

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80/blk/red 

1978 Lola T492/red 

1990 Swift DB5/White 

1989 Lola T89/90/Black 

1985 Swift DB2/White 

1988 Swift DB2/black 

2006 Van Diemen RF03/Red 

1992 Doran JE1/Blue 

2002 Van Diemen S2/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:42  Time Final 11:17 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:39:37 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp7 S2000 

Gp7 Regional Qualifying  [22-VINT-58321] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 10:21:15 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 10:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

97 

11 

113 

47 

9 

50 

80 

48 

43 

02 

7 

46 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Peter Baselice 

James Glass 

Glenn Every 

Samuel Every 

John DeSantis 

Joseph Foglia 

David Gott 

W Scott Stickle 

Hal Jones 

Anthony Hess 

George Michael Harmuth 

Johannes Krauss 

Member_ID 

279766 

315438_1 

505268 

507408 

433079 

213448 

341535 

223752 

292735 

450890 

325575 

9091 

Region 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

CNY 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

PHL 

PHL 

MHR 

NYR 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG2 

Best Tm 

1:25.547 

1:26.608 

1:29.164 

1:29.676 

1:31.190 

1:33.906 

1:35.549 

1:39.993 

1:44.199 

1:44.966 

1:45.696 

1:46.336 

In Lap 

5 

4 

5 

7 

7 

3 

5 

5 

7 

10 

10 

10 

Hometown 

Scarsdale NY 

Kingston NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Syracuse NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Nashua NH 

Wells VT 

Philadelphia PA 

Kintnersville PA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Prattsville NY 

Sponsor 

Cobra Automotive 

TTI Racing 

TTI Racing 

My Lovely Wife Angela 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Atellier Art Services 

none 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Hansa Rennen 

Make/Model 

1970 Ford Boss 302/Wh/Blk Stripe 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1972 BMW 2002tii/Green 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:05  Time Final 11:38 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:40:21 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp8 HRG1 HRG2 HRG3 HRG4 HRG5 

Gp8 Regional Qualifying [22-VINT-58321] 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 10:44:03 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 10:55 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

8 

9 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

28 

13 

71 

31 

29 

154 

07 

34 

19 

54 

55 

123 

122 

88 

73 

40 

94 

135 

32 

63 

Class 

STL 

FP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

HP 

T3 

EP 

STL 

Name 

Bob Beede 

Mark McAllister 

Jake Walker 

Andrew Riley 

Brian FitzGerald 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

David Ciufo 

Thomas Paolino 

Scott McAllister 

Michael Cohen 

TJ Hanifan 

Valerie Heun 

Michael Allenbaugh 

Steve Metzman 

Paul Saltanis 

Mary Hartman 

Jeff Knittel 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

John Grzech 

John Hotz 

Member_ID 

127829 

180427 

673646 

230033_4 

302368_1 

358031 

148770_1 

497915 

452297 

452581 

261308 

337890 

352747 

661575 

14254 

116260 

384920 

236162_1 

161017_1 

445857 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

NEP 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NNJ 

FLR 

WDC 

MHR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

FLR 

CNY 

PHL 

NNJ 

WDC 

Sponsor 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Flatout 

Riley Racing 

Geneva Coach 

Emerson Oil Co 

Jennifer McAllister 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Casey Finns Pub and Grill 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

iBusiness Technologies 

Country Organics Inc. 

Chittenango Auto 

Way Delivery 

Hotztuff Racing 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:27.124 

1:27.376 

1:28.040 

1:29.515 

1:30.438 

1:30.113 

1:30.197 

1:31.138 

1:31.662 

1:32.713 

1:34.096 

1:33.918 

1:34.191 

1:38.035 

1:38.578 

1:40.296 

1:44.603 

1:28.676 

1:49.431 

Total Tm 

22:05.460 

22:15.260 

22:17.249 

22:38.827 

22:48.190 

22:49.306 

22:49.955 

23:04.709 

23:19.179 

22:14.929 

22:19.062 

22:24.258 

22:25.023 

23:25.250 

23:29.234 

22:14.411 

22:20.880 

4:44.017 

6:06.303 

Hometown 

Northampton MA 

Webster NY 

Phoenixville PA 

Redding CT 

Geneva NY 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Livonia NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Brockport NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Albany NY 

Galloway NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Margate NJ 

Monroe CT 

Rochester NY 

Liverpool NY 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Make/Model 

2008 Honda Civic Si/black 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

2006 Mazda MX5/yellow/black 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/orange 

2015 Mazda MX-5 Miata/Black and White 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2002 BMW 330Ci/RWB 

1993 Nissan Sentra/yellow/red 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

1961 MG Midget/ 

2010 BMW 135i/WHITE 

1986 Mazda RX-7/grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:35  Time Final 13:04 

Printed: 9/18/2022 1:02:27 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

9.800 

Avg. Speed 

99.814 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.124 

Best Speed 

101.235 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bob Beede 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp 1 EP FP HP GTL STL SPU T3 

Gp1 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:09:19 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 11:00 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

1 

2 

3 

6 

4 

DNS 

No. 

21 

3 

68 

111 

42 

82 

112 

14 

09 

66 

27 

67 

9 

26 

13 

12 

43 

22 

55 

36 

47 

Class 

P1 

ASR 

P1 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FX 

P2 

FF 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

SRFx 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FV 

SRFx 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Todd Parks 

Gary Hutchinson 

Niteal Bhatt 

Mike Meyers 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Daniel Joseph Galiffa 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Robert Stowell 

Bill Watts 

Steven Nelson 

William Shields 

Gary Vizioli 

Chris Brassard 

Gregory Koziarz 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Trevor Miller 

Alex Gee 

Tom Goodhart 

Curt Bennett 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Member_ID 

637268 

357047 

401836 

336292 

141661 

517049 

252273 

673649 

320717 

147020 

471546 

399261 

394291 

617159 

81822_1 

319158_3 

524718 

449171 

84369_1 

1951 

Region 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

MBR 

NNJ 

SBR 

NER 

NNJ 

CFR 

NNJ 

MHR 

CNY 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

WDC 

NEP 

WNY 

Sponsor 

Accurate Air Technologies 

SuperCars Canada 

Philly Motorsports 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Tarantula Racing; Mazda; Hoosier; Summit Racing 

Aero Metals 

My Three Sons Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Rebel Gears/Midstate Upholstery 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. 

Motion Dynamics 

Custom Milling & Consulting; Sports Car Haven 

Quadrini Racing; Hoosier 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:15.544 

1:17.072 

1:16.262 

1:17.276 

1:17.389 

1:18.385 

1:19.838 

1:23.864 

1:24.482 

1:25.211 

1:25.373 

1:25.134 

1:25.720 

1:26.229 

1:31.327 

1:35.327 

1:34.587 

1:35.820 

1:28.322 

1:33.931 

Total Tm 

14:37.192 

14:51.288 

14:52.024 

15:05.311 

15:07.449 

15:10.275 

15:26.969 

16:00.582 

14:40.418 

14:45.765 

14:45.954 

14:49.778 

14:50.162 

14:55.185 

15:47.911 

15:03.695 

15:03.801 

15:06.246 

16:05.432 

10:02.874 

Hometown 

Winchendon MA 

Broadalbin NY 

Burlington ON 

Penfield NY 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Erie PA 

Oak Ridge NJ 

LaPorte  IN 

Tiverton RI 

Roseland NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Vernon NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Cazenovia  NY 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Newfield NY 

Sunrise FL 

Danville PA 

Alden NY 

Make/Model 

2012 Critter CSR1/Black 

2016 Radical SR8 RSX/Gulf Blue 

2015 Norma M20 fc/White 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2009 Mazda USF 2000 MZR/Black 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

2013 Spectrum 014H/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

2004 Lola Beasley B2/White 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Blue/Yellow 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

2000 Protoform P2/Orange 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

1990 Protoform P1/Blue /  White 

2016 QRE F-500 QRE  Invader/Yellow 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 12:00   Time Final 13:08 

New Track Record (1:19.838) for FX by Daniel Joseph Galiffa. 

Printed: 9/18/2022 1:05:10 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

14.096 

Avg. Speed 

110.603 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.544 

Best Speed 

116.753 

Best Lap by 

21 - Todd Parks 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp 2 CFC FA FC FE FE2 ASR P1 P2 FM FS FX SRFx  FF CF FV F5 F6 FST 

Gp2 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:40:01 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 11:40 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

04 

76 

03 

40 

69 

63 

23 

2 

82 

98 

105 

114 

5 

14 

30 

Class 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

ITE 

Spec Corvette 

AS 

T2 

Spec Corvette 

T1 

T1 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

T1 

Name 

Andrew Trought 

Chris Durbin 

Randy Walker 

Richard Ruckh 

Andrej Balanc 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Thomas Brown 

Mike Frost 

Frank Dalene 

Kenneth Relation 

Jason Anderson 

Mark Mercurio 

Mike Wilkinson 

Douglas Cross 

Thomas  J. Kelly 

Member_ID 

439814 

355734 

279197 

322875 

308599 

536747 

198854 

220866 

515913 

513689 

553863 

487129 

488630 

447231 

222249_1 

Region 

SJR 

SWV 

Atl 

CHI 

WDC 

PHL 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

MHR 

MBR 

WNY 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Winfield Farm 

Walker Properties 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 

J&T Motorsports Quest 4x4 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Telemark Inc. 

N/A 

Hawk Performance 

A&M Auto; flyinwrenchz racing 

Precision Motorsports 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

12 

7 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:14.137 

1:14.500 

1:18.635 

1:20.407 

1:25.317 

1:26.178 

1:25.878 

1:26.449 

1:27.019 

1:33.392 

1:21.900 

1:15.712 

1:38.550 

1:39.306 

Total Tm 

22:52.187 

23:08.903 

23:26.389 

23:40.611 

24:14.342 

24:17.845 

22:52.592 

22:52.788 

22:55.760 

23:38.749 

23:56.926 

16:37.033 

5:00.199 

5:12.372 

Hometown 

Doylestown PA 

South Park PA 

Lexington KY 

Wheaton IL 

Sterling VA 

Aston PA 

Breesport NY 

Charlotte VT 

Wainscott NY 

Clifton Park NY 

WARREN PA 

East Aurora NY 

Ithaca NY 

Brockport NY 

MILFORD MA 

Make/Model 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro/Silver 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2019 Chevrolet Camaro/Red and black 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro/White 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Black 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

2002 BMW M3/Silver 

2004 Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette/Silver 

2008 Ford Mustang GT500/Red 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Black 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Black/red 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/Orange/White 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

2002 BMW M3/Orange 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:42   Time Final 16:17 

New Track Record (1:14.137) for SPO by Andrew Trought. 

Car #105: Moved to last in class, per GCR 9.1 (underweight) 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:18:43 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

16.716 

Avg. Speed 

77.132 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.137 

Best Speed 

118.969 

Best Lap by 

04 - Andrew Trought 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA AS ITE T1 T2 SPO GTX Spec Corvette 

Gp3 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 13:06:44 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 13:05 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

2 

3 

13 

4 

14 

5 

6 

15 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

71 

22 

63 

32 

48 

7 

34 

51 

15 

54 

5 

88 

92 

103 

59 

00 

79 

11 

4 

72 

60 

38 

0 

177 

40 

122 

07 

Class 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jake Walker 

Matthew Morin 

John Hotz 

Adam Figarsky 

Brandon Fetch 

Ken Williams 

Thomas Paolino 

David Moreno 

George Washburn 

Michael Cohen 

Adam Grzech 

Sean Nicolson 

Cody Connelly 

Kelsey Patterson 

Mark Anthony 

JP Patterson 

Brian Rautio 

Jeffrey Cook 

Tim Dillon 

Edward Zebrowski 

Barry Young 

James Wells 

Justin Brigandi 

Henry Fishbein 

Greg Cliburn 

Brian Heun 

David Ciufo 

Member_ID 

673646 

516983 

445857 

330033 

406241 

369232 

497915 

647383 

635126 

452581 

161017_3 

633971 

504026 

472103 

411074 

637038 

682696 

317324 

341571 

150302_1 

149998 

341179 

684895 

549264 

637454 

325377 

148770_1 

Region 

NEP 

NER 

WDC 

MHR 

NNJ 

NEP 

NNJ 

DET 

DET 

WDC 

NNJ 

DET 

NNJ 

STC 

GLN 

NYR 

CNY 

FLR 

NER 

GLN 

WDC 

CNY 

NYR 

NNJ 

GLN 

SJR 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Flatout 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Hotztuff Racing 

TEAMFIGMENTED 

Kessler Engineering 

MV Motorsport 

Pitt Crew Racing; Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Immortan Automotive 

The Cleaner 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Team G Racing 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Pearl/Sabian/Promark 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Tioga Construction Co. 

ForeverYoungRacing 

Tioga Building Co 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Emerson Oil Co 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:28.560 

1:29.241 

1:29.674 

1:29.912 

1:30.486 

1:30.254 

1:31.086 

1:32.086 

1:32.835 

1:32.754 

1:32.479 

1:31.605 

1:32.642 

1:33.722 

1:33.943 

1:33.509 

1:34.216 

1:34.014 

1:35.856 

1:36.472 

1:36.443 

1:37.114 

1:38.594 

1:38.602 

1:40.316 

1:37.227 

1:48.080 

Total Tm 

22:33.427 

22:34.576 

22:40.362 

22:48.485 

22:50.031 

22:50.788 

23:00.874 

23:11.185 

23:32.606 

23:34.092 

23:34.298 

23:43.194 

23:45.078 

23:47.175 

23:48.737 

23:48.752 

23:55.131 

23:58.304 

22:42.714 

22:49.830 

22:50.968 

23:03.186 

23:27.378 

23:28.229 

23:47.038 

3:18.454 

1:48.460 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

North Windham CT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Geneva NY 

Waldwick NJ 

Wyoming PA 

Colts Neck NJ 

White Lake MI 

Rochester MI 

Owings Mills MD 

Novi MI 

Waterford MI 

Washingtonville NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Elmira NY 

NEW YORK NY 

Syracuse NY 

Bergen NY 

Little Falls NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Loysville PA 

Herkimer NY 

chester NY 

Point Pleasant Beach NJ 

Big Flats NY 

Galloway NJ 

Livonia NY 

Make/Model 

Mazda 2006 Mazda MX5/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue and yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

2000 Mazda Miata/White 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Green 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1996 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Dark Grey 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/black 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

Mazda SM2/red/white 

1993 Mazda miata/red/silver 

1992 Mazda Miata/ 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:20   Time Final 16:23 

New Track Record (1:29.912) for SM2 by Adam Figarsky. 

New Track Record (1:28.560) for SMX by Jake Walker. 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:23:18 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1.149 

Avg. Speed 

97.752 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.560 

Best Speed 

99.593 

Best Lap by 

71 - Jake Walker 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp4 SM SSM SMT SM2 SM5 SMX 

Gp4 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 13:53:37 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 13:50 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

No. 

77 

40 

1 

56 

03 

66 

111 

167 

11 

99 

01 

35 

9 

26 

10 

27 

88 

94 

67 

55 

42 

81 

84 

62 

48 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Patrick Stringer 

Bruce Myers 

Jason Pintar 

Robert Reed 

Bill Watts 

Jisu Kim 

Michael McGahern 

Thomas Riley 

Steven Minkon 

Chris Current 

Richard Wiehl 

Gary Vizioli 

Chris Brassard 

Doug Garrison 

Steven Nelson 

Chris Pluta 

Mike Feno 

William Shields 

Tom Goodhart 

Steve Hahn 

Mark Fickenscher 

Mark Busscher 

Thomas Kirchman 

Dale Furnia 

Member_ID 

307933 

347365 

282588 

448077 

311013 

320717 

495156 

450554 

323160_1 

453027 

209758 

228951_1 

399261 

394291 

193596_1 

147020 

225593 

111676 

471546 

449171 

490190 

67070 

629222 

236545 

187496 

Region 

MHR 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

LSup 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

MHR 

NNJ 

FLR 

NNJ 

CFR 

WDC 

WDC 

MVR 

WNY 

NER 

NYR 

Sponsor 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

ICERACE.COM 

Briggs Belt System; BRM Medical Consulting 

IBC- ?Ç£Ithaca Beer Company?Ç¥ 

aAcme 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

TRAC Consulting 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

CITGO 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 

Garrison Motorsports 

My Three Sons Racing 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Picton Home Hardware 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:23.799 

1:23.530 

1:23.625 

1:23.677 

1:23.571 

1:24.089 

1:24.296 

1:24.185 

1:24.186 

1:24.890 

1:24.892 

1:24.846 

1:24.720 

1:25.032 

1:25.072 

1:24.940 

1:25.544 

1:26.913 

1:25.365 

1:27.477 

1:27.501 

1:24.917 

1:27.438 

1:28.425 

1:32.908 

Total Tm 

22:36.260 

22:36.635 

22:37.572 

22:37.872 

22:38.306 

22:47.646 

22:47.814 

22:56.355 

22:56.702 

23:02.020 

23:02.499 

23:03.499 

23:03.901 

23:04.537 

23:05.228 

23:07.442 

23:08.371 

23:30.564 

23:37.483 

23:40.741 

23:41.342 

23:49.173 

23:57.762 

24:03.383 

23:42.433 

Hometown 

Gloversville NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Greenland NH 

Flemington NJ 

Ithaca NY 

Tiverton RI 

Staunton VA 

Ottawa ON 

New Fairfield CT 

Schwenksville PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Milford CT 

Vernon NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Hudson NY 

Roseland NJ 

Lansing NY 

Towaco NJ 

Tierra Verde FL 

Sunrise FL 

Reston VA 

Painesville OH 

Hillier ON 

Framingham MA 

Pawling NY 

Make/Model 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Orange 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLACK 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/BLUE/GREY 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blue/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

2016 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Blue-Black-Yell 

SRF3 /Red/Yellow 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Yellow/Purple 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:00   Time Final 16:25 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:24:38 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.375 

Avg. Speed 

104.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.530 

Best Speed 

105.591 

Best Lap by 

40 - Patrick Stringer 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp5 SRF SRF3 

Gp5 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:26:57 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 14:25 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

5 

2 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

31 

83 

16 

28 

56 

91 

43 

87 

142 

89 

33 

5 

11 

38 

59 

50 

46 

27 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

STU 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

T4 

ITB 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Gary Palmer 

Matthew Rooke 

Stephen Wheeler 

Edward York 

Chris Dercole 

Kyle Colbey 

Stephen Pope 

David Colbey 

Bernie Naegele 

Richard Madia 

Joseph Grzech 

Charlie Cook 

Ian Johnson 

Charles Tanck 

Dan DeBell 

Ayden Rose 

Mike Kenific 

Member_ID 

200602 

474633 

347059 

248011 

122087 

388701 

397984 

68304 

443269 

434536 

210948 

676288 

95950 

628475 

384554 

189023 

684237 

441445 

Region 

MHR 

FLR 

NNJ 

FLR 

WDC 

MVR 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NEP 

FLR 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

FLR 

CNY 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports Inc/DrillMasters 

Motul / Eksten's Autoworks 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Bob Beede 

York Automotive 

Kryderacing; Hahn Motors 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Pope Design Group 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Heathen Racing; Wheeler Motorsports; Single Moms 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Lakeside Tool 

Bad Motor Racing 

TEAM KENIFIC; RACEMASTER ENGINEERING 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:22.326 

1:24.327 

1:25.359 

1:28.465 

1:30.097 

1:30.142 

1:30.692 

1:31.323 

1:31.489 

1:30.352 

1:31.086 

1:35.724 

1:37.724 

1:39.758 

1:49.622 

1:38.156 

1:31.001 

Total Tm 

22:31.090 

22:49.902 

23:00.218 

23:57.067 

22:40.580 

22:52.177 

23:01.399 

23:12.327 

23:14.987 

23:16.592 

23:16.624 

23:06.380 

23:28.453 

23:43.334 

22:38.965 

18:06.520 

9:27.287 

Hometown 

Greenwich NY 

Rochester NY 

New Hope PA 

Geneva NY 

Mount Airy MD 

Cleveland OH 

Elmira NY 

Weare NH 

Utica NY 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Byron NY 

Hyde Park NY 

Rochester NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Staatsburg NY 

OSWEGO NY 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black 

1995 BMW M3 LWT/White 

1992 BMW 325/Blue 

2008 Honda Civic SI/Black 

1987 BMW 325is/orange- black 

1999 Ford Mustang/Red 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1990 Honda CRX si/White 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1994 Mazda Miata/black and green 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1983 Mazda Rx7/Dark Grey 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

1972 Volvo /Blue 

2008 Mazda NC/Black 

2009 Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:25   Time Final 16:30 

New Track Record (1:22.326) for STU by Nick Leverone. 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:28:52 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

18.812 

Avg. Speed 

104.449 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.326 

Best Speed 

107.135 

Best Lap by 

31 - Nick Leverone 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp6 ITR ITS ITA ITB ITC STU T4 B-Spec 

Gp6 Regional Race [22-R-57913] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:57:48 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 15:00 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

76 

13 

14 

90 

7 

32 

98 

23 

52 

18 

40 

21 

05 

88 

78 

256 

47 

24 

123 

Class 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

S2000 

Name 

Brent Gernert 

Henry Payne 

John Thompson 

Henry Payne V 

Joseph Moran 

Robert Dusek III 

Jim Hallman 

Vincent LaManna 

Dennis Gernert 

Tomas R. La Costa 

Rhett Merriman 

Marc Adler 

Rob Sherwood 

Fred Knoll 

Brandon Weber 

Roger Cassin 

Rasim Tugberk 

Lee Brahin 

Robert Dusek II 

Member_ID 

637565 

323373_1 

80709 

619054 

243707 

220810_1 

264123 

651272 

315613 

37773 

688969 

267024 

161709 

Region 

PHL 

PHL 

CSCC 

PHL 

Atl 

FLR 

NNJ 

BVR 

STL 

NYR 

CCR 

SJR 

PHL 

Sponsor 

Gernert Racing 

TTO Motorsports/ Eric Langbein Racing 

ActionCam by PED Products 

Gernert Racing 

Sinclair Oil Corporation 

REMTECH Racing 

Pace Properties 

Knoll Awnings 

DART Racing 

Team Cassin Racing 

Apex Direct Services 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

14 

9 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:16.916 

1:16.857 

1:17.646 

1:18.614 

1:19.605 

1:19.975 

1:19.260 

1:22.528 

1:21.854 

1:23.410 

1:20.677 

1:23.432 

1:17.400 

1:22.700 

1:18.096 

1:23.289 

1:32.092 

1:26.070 

Total Tm 

22:10.971 

22:11.229 

22:26.209 

22:45.333 

22:57.717 

22:57.720 

22:57.927 

22:15.803 

22:27.163 

22:40.042 

22:50.706 

23:12.017 

21:02.123 

20:05.934 

21:12.393 

12:50.643 

12:48.520 

8:11.816 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Doylestown PA 

Seattle WA 

Laguna Hills CA 

Solebury PA 

Kitchener ON 

Ontario NY 

King of Prussia PA 

Gladstone NJ 

Beloit WI 

Syracuse NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Stony Brook NY 

Mooresville NC 

Brookline MA 

Fairfax VA 

Annapolis MD 

Solebury PA 

Make/Model 

1990 Lola T90/90/Black 

Lola T89/90/Black 

1991 Lola T91/90/Orange 

1989 Lola /Black 

1999 Carbir CS2/Yellow 

1994 Doran JE1/Silver/Red 

1986 Swift DB2/Grey/Blue 

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80/blk/red 

1985 Swift DB2/White 

1978 Lola T492/red 

1985 Lola T598/Red 

2006 Van Diemen RF03/Red 

2003 Carbir CS2/Red/Blue 

1990 Swift DB5/White 

2004 Carbir CS2/RED White 

1988 Swift DB2/black 

2002 Van Diemen S2/Red 

1989 Lola T89/90/Black 

1992 Doran JE1/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:00   Time Final 16:35 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:37:02 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.258 

Avg. Speed 

112.655 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.857 

Best Speed 

114.759 

Best Lap by 

13 - Henry Payne 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp7 S2000 

Gp7 Regional Race [22-VINT-58321] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:28:49 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 15:35 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

No. 

97 

11 

113 

47 

9 

80 

50 

48 

02 

46 

7 

43 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG3 

Name 

Peter Baselice 

James Glass 

Glenn Every 

Samuel Every 

John DeSantis 

David Gott 

Joseph Foglia 

W Scott Stickle 

Anthony Hess 

Johannes Krauss 

George Michael Harmuth 

Hal Jones 

Member_ID 

279766 

315438_1 

505268 

507408 

433079 

341535 

213448 

223752 

450890 

9091 

325575 

292735 

Region 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

CNY 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

PHL 

NYR 

MHR 

PHL 

Sponsor 

Cobra Automotive 

TTI Racing 

TTI Racing 

My Lovely Wife Angela 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

none 

Hansa Rennen 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Atellier Art Services 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

2 

Best Tm 

1:26.641 

1:27.056 

1:28.328 

1:30.352 

1:30.296 

1:35.667 

1:32.396 

1:38.793 

1:43.113 

1:42.532 

1:49.069 

1:43.036 

Total Tm 

22:01.231 

22:12.985 

22:36.442 

23:16.061 

23:28.850 

22:38.509 

23:38.834 

22:06.558 

22:56.207 

22:57.592 

22:43.289 

3:36.371 

Hometown 

Scarsdale NY 

Kingston NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Syracuse NY 

Nashua NH 

Hackettstown NJ 

Wells VT 

Kintnersville PA 

Prattsville NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Make/Model 

1970 Ford Boss 302/Wh/Blk Stripe 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1977 Datsun 280Z/Green 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1980 Volkswagen Scirocco/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1972 BMW 2002tii/Green 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:28  Time Final 17:00 

Printed: 9/18/2022 4:46:00 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Meridith Croucher, Chief Steward 

Donna McDonough, Chairman of SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

11.754 

Avg. Speed 

100.134 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.641 

Best Speed 

101.799 

Best Lap by 

97 - Peter Baselice 

Fun One 2022 "Short Course" 

Gp8 HRG1 HRG2 HRG3 HRG4 HRG5 

Gp8 Regional Race [22-VINT-58321] 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:03:05 

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 miles 

9/18/2022 16:10 

Official Race
Results


